months months ;tears Years Total

2009
Trade and other payables {68,443) {68,443)

Interest bearing liabilities (74,010) £74,010} {446,060~ {1,241,658} {1 !835!738}
(142,453) (74;010) {446,060} (1,241,658) (1,904,181)

2008
. Trade and other payables {298,984) {298,984}

Interest bearing liabitlties {13,260) {13,260) (53,040~ (105,912}· {185,472)

(312,244) (13,260) (53,040) (105,912) (484,456)

(iii} Interest rate risks:

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair values and cash-flows of Union's financial instruments will be
affected by changes In the market i~t.erest rates.

Page2l. of28

.UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION OF AUSTRALIA WEST-AUSTRALIAN :BRANCH

-ABN 31367 ·577278

The management of the Union-believes that the Tisk of Interest rate movement would not have material
impact on Union's operations.

Sensitivity of Union's financial instruments to changes in market interest rates:

Interest rate risk

2009
Cash & cash equivalents
Interest bearing liabilities
Iota! increase I (decrease)

-2008

Cash & cash equivalents
Interest bearing liabilities
Total increase I (decrease}

.carrying
:amount

57,846

(1.835.738)

39,188
(145,203)

--f. 25·basis points
Profit ~

$ .$

145 145
(4,589) (4,589)

(4,444} (4,444)

98 98
(363) (363}

(255} (265)

• 25 basis points
Profit Equity

$ $

(145) {145)
4,589 4589
4.444 4444

{98) (98)

363 363
.:265 :265

A 25 basis point movement Is considered as an appropriate measure for sensitivity as the·market interest
·rates have settled.down, and managemenfs assessment of the publicly available economic information.

Page22of2S

Anderson :Munro ·& Wyllie
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Unit 8 /7 Hector Street, Osborne Park WA 6017
PO Box 1357, Osborne Park WA 6916
Phone: (08) 9445 9955 Fax: (08) 9445 9966
ABN 59 125 425 274

Website: www.amwaudit.com.au
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional
Standards Legislation

·INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT TOIHE MEMBERS OF UNITED FIREFIGHTERS .UNlON OF